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  Lake Terrace Weekly Program  
     Correct at time of issue, activities may change.  Residents will be informed via information board or verbally 

The Grapevine 

Monday 12th of February  

 

 

Time 

10.00am 

10.30am 

1.30pm 

1.30pm 

Activity 

No Bus outing 

Chair Exercises in Ashworth 

UNO in Laube Dining Room 

Knitting  Group in Ashworth 

Tuesday 13th of February 

 

Time 

9.30am 

10.00am 

10.30am  

 

1:30pm 

Activity 

Better Balance with Lydia in Ashworth Lounge 

Pancakes in “The Hub” for Shrove Tuesday 

Word Games in Ashworth Lounge 

 

Bingo in Roughana Court 

Wednesday 14th February Time 

 

9.30am 

10.00am 

11.30am 

1:30pm 

3:00pm 

 

Activity   

Paper delivery 

Cupcakes Trolley for Valentines Day 

Games in Ashworth Lounge 

Bus outing 

Bingo in Hawkins Court 

Hand Waxing in The Chapel with Kristen 

 

Thursday 15th February  Time 

 

10:00am 

10:00am 
 

1:30pm 

Activity 

Paper delivery 

Men’s group in Roughana Dining room 

Scrabble in Laube Dining Room 
 

Dennis O’Carroll performing in Ashworth Lounge 

Friday 16th February 

 

 Time 

 

9.30am 

10:30am 

1.30am 

 

3.00pm 

Activity 

Paper delivery 

Library Collect and Drop off 

Dance Wise in Ashworth 

Bingo in Sutton Dining Room 

 

Happy Hour Bocce in Ashworth Lounge 



The Grapevine 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A BIG THANKYOU to all who came and supported  or 
made / contributed to the Trading Table Last week. It was 
lovely to see you all and to have such positive feedback. 

We raised a total of $359.05. A fantastic achievement. 

We still have a few items at the front desk,                    
Lavender Bags, notebooks and coat hangers. So if you 

are looking for a little gift see the lovely ladies at the front 
desk.  


