The Grapevine

Monday 12th of February	Time	Activity
	10.00am	No Bus outing
	10.30am	Chair Exercises in Ashworth
	1.30pm	UNO in Laube Dining Room
	1.30pm	Knitting Group in Ashworth
Tuesday 13th of February	Time	Activity
	9.30am	Better Balance with Lydia in Ashworth Lounge
	10.00am	Pancakes in "The Hub" for Shrove Tuesday
	10.30am	Word Games in Ashworth Lounge
	1:30pm	Bingo in Roughana Court
Wednesday 14th February	Time	Activity
		Paper delivery
	9.30am	Cupcakes Trolley for Valentines Day
	10.00am	Games in Ashworth Lounge
	11.30am	Bus outing
	1:30pm	Bingo in Hawkins Court
	3:00pm	Hand Waxing in The Chapel with Kristen
Thursday 15th February	Time	Activity
		Paper delivery
	10:00am	Men's group in Roughana Dining room
	10:00am	Scrabble in Laube Dining Room
	1:30pm	Dennis O'Carroll performing in Ashworth Lounge
Friday 16th February	Time	Activity
		Paper delivery
	9.30am	Library Collect and Drop off
	10:30am	Dance Wise in Ashworth
	1.30am	Bingo in Sutton Dining Room
	3.00pm	Happy Hour Bocce in Ashworth Lounge





A BIG THANKYOU to all who came and supported or made / contributed to the Trading Table Last week. It was lovely to see you all and to have such positive feedback.

We raised a total of \$359.05. A fantastic achievement.

We still have a few items at the front desk, Lavender Bags, notebooks and coat hangers. So if you are looking for a little gift see the lovely ladies at the front desk.

